

W10 HaloX Passive Welding Helmet

Product Codes: 34068, 20499, 20508, 24736, 24737, 24738, 24739, 35470

Product Information				
New Code	Old Code		Std Pack	
34068		HLX 100 Passive Welding Helmet, Black	2/case	
20499	3013594	HLX 100 Passive Welding Helmet, I ²	2/case	
20508	3013597	HLX 100 Passive Welding Helmet, Heavy Metal	2/case	
24736	3024542	HLX 100 Passive Welding Helmet, Renegade	2/case	
24737	3024543	HLX 100 Passive Welding Helmet, Carbon Fiber	2/case	
24738	3024544	HLX 100 Passive Welding Helmet, Arc Angel	2/case	
24739	3024545	HLX 100 Passive Welding Helmet, Ace of Spades	2/case	
35470		HLX 100 Passive Welding Helmet, Camo	2/case	

Accessories

New Code	Old Code	Description	Std Pack		
20696	3014866	370 Replacement Headgear	6/case		
24550	3024209	HLX 100 Parts Kit	1/case		
15968	3002634	187-S Hard Hat Adapter	12/case		
24734	3024540	Replacement Safety Plate with Gasket	10/case		
15974	3002647	Magnifier Adapter	1/case		

Properties	Description	
Viewing Field	4.5" x 5.25"	
Shell Material	Hydraflex*	
Warranty	1 year	
Standards	ANSI Z87.1 and CSA Compliant	
Hard Hat Acceptable	Yes (with 15968)	
Mag Lens Acceptable	Yes	
ADF Adaptable	Yes (with Pro-10, Pro-V, Master 3-N-1, Executive 3-N-1;	
	BOSS*, NexGen* and TrueSight*)	

Characteristic	Value
Ultra lightweight shell - only weighs 6 ounces	Helps reduce neck tension
	Minimizes top-heavy effect
Sleek, balanced design	often felt from welder's 'bob'
Hydraflex* shell material	Provides the ultimate in
	flexibility and durability
Replacement Parts Kits availability	Elongates life of the helmet

Technical Data Sheet



Passive Welding Helmets are perfectly Suited and priced for the cost conscious welder. They offer a clear, unobstructed view of the weld puddle and come equipped with a shade 10 polycarbonate filter. Ideal for students, hobbyists and inspectors.

Kimberly-Clark warrants that its products (1) comply with K-C's standard specifications as of the delivery date to K-C's authorized distributors/direct purchasers and are warrantied for the following periods from end user's date of purchase (verified by valid sales receiply) (a) five years for Balder Technology auto darkening filters; (b) two years for all other auto darkening filters; and (c) one year for powered air purifying respirators; (2) comply with all K-C labeling representations; and (3) are manufactured in compliance with all applicable federal, state, and local laws in effect at the time and place of manufacture of the products. THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. K-C is not liable for any kind of special, incidental, or consequential damages. K-C's liability for breach of contract, tort or other cause of action shall not exceed the product purchase price. Purchasers and users are deemed to have accepted the above warranty and limitation of liability, and cannot change the terms by verbal agreement or by any writing not signed by K-C. To the extent required by applicable law, K-C does not limit its liability for death/injury resulting from K-C's negligence.

®/*Trademarks of Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. or its affiliates. Marques déposées de Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. ou de ses filiales. © 2013 KCWW.

Revised April 2013